FILE NO. ____010537_____

RESOLUTION NO. 271-01

[Million Mom March]

Resolution in support of the Million Mom March working toward sensible Gun Laws in the United Sates.

WHEREAS, Each year in the United States gun violence kills or wounds more than one hundred thousand innocent children and adults; and

WHEREAS, Children have been singled out as particular targets of gun violence; and WHEREAS, Mothers and others of all ages, races, and faiths across the United Sates will meet at their State Capitol on Mother's Day, May 13, 2001 for the Million Mom March; and

WHEREAS, A March will be held in Sacramento, California; and

WHEREAS, The Million Mom March is dedicated to the mission of preventing gun death and injury, and supporting victims and survivors of gun trauma; and

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Chapter of the Million Mom March will advocate for the formation of a regional partnership to prevent gun violence, support victims and survivors of gun trauma, participate in the Sacramento march, and support common sense gun laws; and

WHEREAS, The purpose of the Million Mom March is also to petition Congress and State Legislators to enact tougher firearm legislation requiring licensing of handgun owners, registration of handguns, product safety standards, closing the "Gun Show Loophole"; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby supports the efforts of the Million Mom March to petition Congress and State Legislators to enact meaningful gun control legislation.

SUPERVISOR TOM AMMIANO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Tails

Resolution

File Number: 010537

Date Passed:

Resolution in support of the Million Mom March working toward sensible gun laws in the United States.

April 2, 2001 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 2 - Daly, Yee

File No. 010537

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 2, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

APR 1.3 2007 Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.